County Auditor's Form 1258 Harris County TX (REV. 5/17/2017)

Contractor:

Job Number: 20/0071 Record No.: CC-0002

Date: 7/21/2021

CHANGE IN CONTRACT

Harris County Flood Control District

HURTADO CONSTRUCTION CO

Address:		2115 Center Street		PO Number:	P0000001189			
	Richmond, TX			PS Fund:				
				PS Activity:				
Project Nan Project ID:								
	act, or the followi	your contract dated 5/19/2020, for construction of the above r ng deduction is desired. When this order has been properly fi						
		Description of Chan	ge Desired					
was found of The propose per the plan water pondit to be installe Thick Hot M	onsite, and a ne ed unit prices v as were incorre- ing issue, 24" R ed, however, 2 lix Asphalt Bas intenance and	des extension of quantities for tires discovered onsite i ew scope of work is added for the removal and disposa- vere reviewed, validated, and found to be acceptable. ct. 72" RCPs were existing onsite and are added to the RCP is proposed under the access site grading. Propo- 4" RCPs with SETs were existing onsite. Those culve e Course. During construction, it was identified that the infrastructure requests an all-weather access road fro- is a sum of six days for trash & tire disposal, 44 days for	al of trash and During constru- ne contract in used 3'x2' Rei rts are propos ere was no 8' m US-59 from	debris associated with ruction, it was found the place of the planned 4: nforced Concrete Box led to be extended with ' Hot Mix Asphalt Surfa tage road to weir/floata veather from April 1, 20	the cleanup of th at the 42" RCPs to 2" pipe. To mitiga culverts were sho a 24" RCP. The p ace called for in th able collecting stru 21, through July 3	e encampment. b be installed as ite an existing wn on the plans lans specify 8" e project plans. icture. 1 2021, 12 days		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T	installation, 6 o ges have been The modification	days to correct ponding, two days for additional surfac discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Construc ns of work and extensions of work result in a net increation	e course and tion Project te	am, Engineer of Reco	rd and HCFCD De	esign Program		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T	installation, 6 o	discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increased to be the second	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03	am, Engineer of Reco	rd and HCFCD De	esign Program		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T	installation, 6 o ges have been The modification	discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Construc ns of work and extensions of work result in a net increa tion.	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03	am, Engineer of Reco	rd and HCFCD De	esign Program		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change	installation, 6 d iges have been he modification e contract dura Pay Item ID	e discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03	am, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract pu Quantity	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type	installation, 6 d ges have been he modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 ost Unit	am, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract pu Quantity -272.00	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount -51,136.00		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type	installation, 6 d iges have been he modification e contract dura Pay Item ID	e discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03	am, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract pu Quantity	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type	installation, 6 d ges have been he modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 ost Unit	am, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract pu Quantity -272.00	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount -51,136.00		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type	installation, 6 d ges have been he modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 ost Unit	am, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract pu Quantity -272.00	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00 138.00	Amount -51,136.00 -34,224.00		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type Decrease	installation, 6 d ges have been he modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 ost Unit	am, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract pu Quantity -272.00	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00 138.00	Amount -51,136.00 -34,224.00		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type Decrease	installation, 6 d iges have been The modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10 02611-05	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Construct no of work and extensions of work result in a net increa- tion. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03	A Contract pure of Record Reco	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00 138.00 Subtotal	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount -51,136.00 -34,224.00 -85,360.00		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type Decrease	installation, 6 d iges have been he modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10 02611-05 02611-02 02365-01	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructions of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 Cost Unit LF LF LF SY	A Constraints of the contract pure of the contract	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00 138.00 Subtotal 76.00 28.00	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount -51,136.00 -34,224.00 -85,360.00 19,456.00 104,216.00		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type Decrease	installation, 6 d ges have been The modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10 02611-05 02611-02 02365-01 02712-01	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 ost Unit LF LF	aam, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract puic Quantity -272.00 -248.00 256.00 3,722.00 3,285.00	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00 138.00 Subtotal 76.00 28.00 18.88	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount -51,136.00 -34,224.00 -85,360.00 19,456.00 104,216.00 62,020.80		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type Decrease	installation, 6 d iges have been he modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10 02611-05 02611-02 02365-01	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS CEMENT STABILIZED BASE COURSE	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 ost Unit LF LF LF SY SY	A Constraints of the contract pure of the contract	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00 138.00 Subtotal 76.00 28.00	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount -51,136.00 -34,224.00 -85,360.00 19,456.00 104,216.00		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type Decrease	installation, 6 d ges have been The modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10 02611-05 02611-02 02365-01 02712-01	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS CEMENT STABILIZED BASE COURSE	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 ost Unit LF LF LF SY SY	aam, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract puic Quantity -272.00 -248.00 256.00 3,722.00 3,285.00	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00 138.00 Subtotal 76.00 28.00 18.88	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount -51,136.00 -34,224.00 -85,360.00 19,456.00 104,216.00 62,020.80		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type Decrease	installation, 6 d ges have been The modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10 02611-05 02611-02 02365-01 02712-01	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS CEMENT STABILIZED BASE COURSE	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 ost Unit LF LF LF SY SY	aam, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract puic Quantity -272.00 -248.00 256.00 3,722.00 3,285.00	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00 138.00 380btotal 76.00 28.00 18.88 76.00	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount -51,136.00 -34,224.00 -85,360.00 19,456.00 104,216.00 62,020.80 5,244.00		
for 72" pipe These chan Manager. T added to the Change Type Decrease	installation, 6 d ges have been The modification e contract dura Pay Item ID 02612-10 02611-05 02611-02 02365-01 02712-01	a discussed and agreed to by the contractor, Constructors of work and extensions of work result in a net increation. Estimate of C Pay Item Name 3 x 2 REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS CEMENT STABILIZED BASE COURSE	e course and tion Project te se of \$264,03 oost Unit LF LF LF SY SY	aam, Engineer of Record 6.42 to the contract puic Quantity -272.00 -248.00 256.00 3,722.00 3,285.00	rd and HCFCD De rchase order amo Unit Price 188.00 138.00 380btotal 76.00 28.00 18.88 76.00	esign Program unt and 81 days Amount -51,136.00 -34,224.00 -85,360.00 19,456.00 104,216.00 62,020.80 5,244.00		

County Auditor's Form 1258 Harris County TX (REV. 5/17/2017)

02120-10	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF TIRES >16	EA	38.00	9.88	375.44
02120-30	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF TIRES, 13 TO 16 RIM DIAMETER	EA	39.00	11.00	429.00
02120-02	DEBRIS AND TRASH REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL IN A LANDFILL	CY	880.00	23.88	21,014.40
02632-74	REMOVE AND RESET SAFETY END TREATMENT	EA	8.00	200.00	1,600.00
02611-10	72-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	240.00	473.58	113,659.20
02741-02	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 THICKNESS	SY	600.00	25.45	15,270.00
				Subtotal	158,459.62
	Changes in Calendar days: 81				

County Auditor's Form 1258 Harris County TX (REV. 5/17/2017)

TOTAL ADDED TO CONTRACT: TOTAL DEDUCTED FROM CONTRACT: NET CHANGE:	349,396.42 -85,360.00 264,036.42
Approved: Brue Dinkluller	
Print Name: Bruce Dinkheller Project Manager	
Approved: 2E985FDADEC4478	
Print Name: Alan Black HCFCD, Executive Director	
Authorized in Minutes Of:	
	TOTAL DEDUCTED FROM CONTRACT: NET CHANGE: Approved: DocuSigned by: Bruce Dinkheller Print Name: Bruce Dinkheller Project Manager Approved: DocuSigned by: Project Manager Approved: DocuSigned by: Project Manager Approved: DocuSigned by: Print Name: Alan Black HCFCD, Executive Director

DocuSign Envelope ID: 17BAFCF7-9F27-4D0C-ACDE-972480AC71FE

